
For special NCHA member discounts, visit NCHA.KubotaUSA.com.

INSTANT REBATE SAVINGS
FOR NCHA MEMBERS WITH PURCHASE OF ATTACHMENTS

Z422 / BX2380 / RTV-XG850

*Based on EDA/UCC Data from 01/01/2018 - 12/31/2022 for sales of new compact tractors 0-200 HP in the USA. © Kubota Tractor Corporation, 2024. Equine 
instant rebate of $1,000 available on all L Series equipment, $250 available on all Z400 series and $100 on RTV-XG850 series equipment cash purchase.
Additional instant rebates includes Orange Plus Attachment instant rebate of $100 with purchase of the second qualifying new implement and $200 for the 
third new qualifying implement. Some exceptions apply. There is no rebate on the first implement purchased. Equine instant rebate is not available with 0% 
A.P.R. or other promotional financing or promotional lease. Some exceptions apply. KTC reserves the right to cancel this program entirely, modify or amend 
any aspect at any time without prior notice. Image shown is for illustration purposes only and may not be base equipment. Please see your participating 
dealer for details or KubotaUSA.com. Equine instant rebate applies only to members in good standing with the National Cutting Horse Association and other 
qualifying national or regional equine organizations. Equine instant rebate and Orange Plus instant rebate offers expire 12/31/24.
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LASER IS 100%

2024 NCHA GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE 
GROUP SUMMER CUTTING SPECTACULAR

DERBY AND CLASSIC/CHALLENGE
YOUTH WORLD FINALS

YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP CUTTING

This schedule is TENTATIVE and will be revised based on entries. All classes are held in the Coliseum unless otherwise denoted. 
*Classes are held in Watt Arena.

Saturday, July 13		 8am	 5/6 YO Open - Int. First Go

Sunday, July 14		 8am	 5/6 YO Open - Int. First Go
4 YO Open - Int. First Go

Monday, July 15		 8am	 4 YO Open - Int. First Go
9am 5/6 YO Ltd. Open First Go

4 YO Ltd. Open First Go

Sunday, July 28		 8am	 5/6 YO Am. Int. Ltd. First Go

Monday, July 29		 8am	 5/6 YO Am. Int. Ltd. First Go

Tuesday, July 30		 8am	 4 YO Am. Int. Ltd. First Go

Wednesday, July 31		 8am	 4 YO Am. Int. Ltd. First Go

Thursday, August 1		 8am	 5/6 YO Amateur Semi Finals
4 YO Amateur Semi Finals

Friday, August 2 8am	 5/6 YO Int. Am. Semi Finals
4 YO Int. Amateur Finals
5/6 YO Ltd. Amateur Finals

Saturday, August 3		 8am	 4 YO Ltd. Amateur Finals
5/6 Int. Amateur Finals
NCHA Military Cutting Challenge
4 YO Amateur Finals
5/6 Amateur Finals

Tuesday, July 16	 8am	 5/6 YO Open - Int. Second Go

Wednesday, July 17 8am	 4 YO Open - Int. Second Go

Thursday, July 18		 8am	 5/6 YO Ltd. Open Finals
4 YO Ltd. Open Finals
5/6 YO Int. Open Finals
4 YO Int. Open Finals

6pm Western Bloodstock Mid-Year 
Sale Preview

Friday, July 19 8am	 5/6 YO Open Semi Finals
4 YO Open Semi Finals

Saturday, July 20 3pm 5/6 YO Open Finals
4 YO Open Finals

Sunday, July 21	 8am	 5/6 YO Non-Pro - Int. First Go

Monday, July 22		 8am	 4 YO Non-Pro - Int. First Go
12pm	 5/6 YO Ltd. Non-Pro First Go

4 YO Ltd. Non-Pro First Go

Tuesday, July 23		  8am	 5/6 YO Non-Pro - Int. Second Go 
4 YO Non-Pro - Int. Second Go

Wednesday, July 24	 8am	 5/6 YO Non-Pro Int. Finals
4 YO Non-Pro Int. Finals
5/6 YO Non-Pro Finals
4 YO Non-Pro Finals

Thursday, July 25		 8am	 5/6 YO Am. Int. Ltd. First Go
Youth World Finals Jr First Go
Youth World Finals Sr First Go

9am Youth Scholarship Jr First Go

Friday, July 26		 8am	 5/6 YO Am. Int. Ltd. First Go
5pm	 Youth World Finals Jr Second Go

Youth World Finals Sr Second Go
8am	 Youth Scholarship Sr First Go

Saturday, July 27 8am Grand Entry
Youth Scholarship Jr Finals
Youth Scholarship Sr Finals
Youth World Finals Jr Third Go
Youth World Finals Sr Third Go


